SURGE ARRESTERS
for direct linking to cable connectors
Publication No. 6059 / EN / 0912
DESITEK A/S, Sunekaer 8, 5471 Soendersoe, Tel: + 45 63 89 32 10, fax: + 45 63 89 32 20, e-mail: desitek@desitek.dk, www.desitek.dk
Member of DEHN group
Application
Protection of transformer, switchgear, cable network and accessories on 12 - 42 kV
against voltage surges resulting from lightning or switching.

Type 300SA
surge arrester
Item No. Rated
voltage
Ur [kV]
Max. continuous
operating  voltage
Uc [kV]
Residual voltage
@ 10 kA (8/20 µs)
[kV]
Dimensions [mm]
DESITEK
(set with 3 pcs.)
Nexans L1 L2
NSA300-15/10 300SA-10-15N 15 12,0 43,2 250 290
NSA300-18/10 300SA-10-18N 18 14,4 52,2 250 290
NSA300-22/10 300SA-10-22N 22 17,6 63,0 250 290
NSA300-24/10 300SA-10-24N 24 19,2 69,2 350 390
NSA300-30/10 300SA-10-30N 30 24,0 87,2 350 390
NSA300-33/10 300SA-10-33N 33 26,4 90,5 350 390
NSA300-36/10 300SA-10-36N 36 28,8 104,2 350 390
NSA300-45/10 300SA-10-45N 45 36,0 129,5 450 490
Arrester type 300SA:
Further specifications available on request.
Member of DEHN group
Design:

or 400PB-10SA
surge arrester
Item No. Rated
voltage
Ur [kV]
Max. continuous
operating  voltage
Uc [kV]
Residual voltage
@ 10 kA (8/20 µs)
[kV]
Dimensions [mm]
DESITEK
(set with 3 pcs.)
Nexans L1 L2
NSA400-15/10 400PB-10SA-15N 15 12,0 43,2 250 290
NSA400-18/10 400PB-10SA-18N 18 14,4 52,2 250 290
NSA400-22/10 400PB-10SA-22N 22 17,6 63,0 250 290
NSA400-24/10 400PB-10SA-24N 24 19,2 69,2 350 390
NSA400-30/10 400PB-10SA-30N 30 24,0 87,2 350 390
NSA400-33/10 400PB-10SA-33N 33 26,4 90,5 350 390
NSA400-36/10 400PB-10SA-36N 36 28,8 104,2 350 390
NSA400-45/10 400PB-10SA-45N 45 36,0 129,5 450 490
Arrester type 400PB-XSA:
Further specifications available on request.
Member of DEHN group
Design:

tee
connector
Item No. Rated
voltage
Ur [kV]
Max. continuous
operating  voltage
Uc [kV]
Residual voltage
@ 10 kA (8/20 µs)
[kV]
Dimensions [mm]
DESITEK
(set with 3 pcs.)
Nexans L1 L2
NSA800-15/10 800SA-10-15N 15 12 43,2 250 290
NSA800-18/10 800SA-10-18N 18 14,4 52,2 250 290
NSA800-22/10 800SA-10-22N 22 17,6 63,0 250 290
NSA800-24/10 800SA-10-24N 24 19,2 69,2 350 390
NSA800-30/10 800SA-10-30N 30 24 87,2 350 390
NSA800-33/10 800SA-10-33N 33 26,4 90,5 350 390
NSA800-36/10 800SA-10-36N 36 28,8 104,2 350 390
NSA800-45/10 800SA-10-45N 45 36 129,5 450 490
Arrester type 800SA:
Further specifications available on request.